FN9128
Rev 1.00
Aug 2, 2004
ISL6414
Triple Output, Low-Noise LDO Regulator with Integrated Reset Circuit
 DATASHEETOBSOLETE PRODUCT
RECOMMENDED REPLACEMENT PART
ISL6412

- Compact Flash Cards
• Hand-Held Instruments
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL6414IR -40 to +85 16 Ld QFN L16.4x4
ISL6414IR-T5K 16 Ld QFN Tape and Reel L16.4x4
ISL6414IR-TK 16 Ld QFN Tape and Reel L16.4x4
ISL6414IRZ (Note) -40 to +85 16 Ld QFN
(Pb-free)
L16.4x4
ISL6414IRZ-TK
(Note)
16 Ld QFN Tape and Reel
(Pb-free)
L16.4x4
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free
material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100%
matte tin plate termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and
compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil
Pb-free products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow
temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of
IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
FN9128 Rev 1.00 Page 1 of 12
Aug 2, 2004
ISL6414
Typical Application Schematic
Pinout
ISL6414 (QFN)
TOP VIEW
RESET
CT
SHDN